

Seyed Moteza Moosavi Rad and M. Shankara

## Prof. J.S.R. Krishna Rao - Dr. R. Dhana Raju medal

Prof. M. Shankara was born in 1953 and holds a Ph.D. degree in Geology (from Mysore University). He has more than twenty four years of post graduate teaching experience and over twenty five years of Research Experience in the fields of Micropaleontology, Stratigraphy and Sedimentology. Presently, he is working as Professor of geology in Mysore University. His area of specialization includes Paleontology, Micropaleontology, Palynology, Stratigraphy, Environmental Science and Sedimentology. Prof. M. Shankara worked as a BOE Chairman (2004-05), Member BOE, M.Sc. Examinations, University of Mysore & External examiner for Bangalore, Kuvempu, Karnataka & Gulbarga Universities Since 1990. He is a Life member of Geological Society, Mineralogical Society, Indian Society of Geomatics and Indian Society of Applied Geochemists (ISAG). Prof. Shankara has fourteen research papers to his credit (seven are jointly with Dr. Seyed Morteza Moosavi Rad). Prof. Shankara has participated in more than thirty international, national seminars and conferences.

The Executive Council (EC) is pleased to award the medal and certificate in recognisition of their research work.

**Note**: The medal was awarded jointly to Dr. Seyed Morteza Moosavi Rad and Prof. M. Shankara. However, details of Dr. Seyed Morteza Moosavi Rad are not available.